
 
 
 
 
 

Alpine Hike Leader Schedule 
 

Come join us for glorious hikes and wonderful comradery around beautiful Mt. Tam and nearby destinations. 
 
Date Departure  Rating Hike Leader  Cell Phone  Email  
Mar 2 Alpine Lodge Welcome Tim Warden 510-773-4034 timothyEBDAS@yahoo.com 
Mar 8 Ohlone Rd.  2C (Sunol)  Ernie Castiaux  510-909-3301  erniecastiaux@icloud.com 
Mar 9  Alpine Lodge  2B  Karen Ulring  415-940-6202  kulring@earthlink.net 
Mar 9  Rock Spring  1A  Heide & Linda  heidecoleman@comcast.net  Lkumataka@hotmail.com 
Mar 16  TBA  2B  Debbie Genzer  415-302-3460  debbiegenzer@gmail.com 
Mar 22  Rock Spring  2B Equinox  Rani and Sue  suekarp@prodigy.net  Rondakaki70@gmail.com 
Mar 23  TBA  1A  Jan Loshin  415-305-0115  jloshin@gmail.com 
Mar 23  Rock Spring  2B Bob  Harlow  415-302-7960  bob@harlow.com 
Mar 30  TBA  1A  Heide & Linda  heidecoleman@comcast.net  Lkumataka@hotmail.com 
Mar 30  TBA  3C  Steve Meier  408-393-8246  stevemeier853@gmail.com 
Apr 5  Moore Creek  2B  Ernie & Renee  rdmhamilton@gmail.com  erniecastiaux@icloud.com 
Apr 6  TBA  2B  Robert Feist  415-302-6714  frog5457@sbcglobal.net 
Apr 12  Valle Vista  2B  Ernie Castiaux  510-909-3301  erniecastiaux@icloud.com 
Apr 13  Alpine Lodge  Welcome  Rani Devadasan  415-497-5568  Rondakaki70@gmail.com 
Apr 13  Alpine Lodge  1A  Heide & Linda  heidecoleman@comcast.net  Lkumataka@hotmail.com 
Apr 20  TBA  2B  Debbie Genzer  415-302-3460  debbiegenzer@gmail.com 
Apr 27  Bootjack  1A Wildflower Jan Loshin  415-305-0115  jloshin@gmail.com 
 

For further updates to our hiking schedules, please go to the web site http://meetup.com/CAC-outings. The CAC 
Outings site is only available to current members of the club. If you are signing up for the first time, please register and wait 
for confirmation. If you wish to bring a guest, please contact the hike leader beforehand. The hike leader determines 
availability of spots. Bring lunch/water/good hiking shoes and poles if needed. 

 
For those who are unfamiliar with the Meetup site and need assistance, or if you have any questions and/or 

comments regarding Sunday hikes, please contact Linda Kumataka at 415-815-8991 or lkumataka@hotmail.com. 
 

Linda Kumataka, Hike Coordinator 


